
HashuAdvani Memorial Complex, Behind Collector Colony, Chembur (E), Mumbai - 400 074 

First term 

Final Year B. Pharm. (Sem. VI) 

T. Y. B. Pharm. (Sem. V) 

S.Y. B. Pharm. (Sem. ll) 

S.Y. M. Pharm (Sem l) 

F.Y. B. Pharm. (Sem I) 

F.Y. M. Pharm. (Sem I) 

Diwali vacation 

Winter vacation 

Second term 

Final Year B. Pharm. (Sem. VIl) 

T.Y. B. Pharm. (Sem. VI) 

S.Y. B. Pharm. (Sem. IV) 

F.Y. B. Pharm. (Sem. II) 

F.Y. M. Pharm. (Sem. I) 

VES COLLEGE OF PHARMACY 

Summer vacation 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2023-2024 

No vacation for F.Y. M. Pharm. and 
F.Y. B. Pharm. 

From 

6th July 2023 

6th July 2023 

17th August 2023 

25th September 2023 

29 th August 2023 

25th September 2023 

11th November 2023 

23th December 2023 

From 

15th December 2023 

15th December 2023 

2nd January 2024 

22 nd January 2024 

15h January 2024 

20th May 2024 

Proposed To 

14th December 2023 

14th December 2023 

8th November 2023 

22th December 2023 

|22 nd December 2023 

22th December 2023 

27th November 2023 

1t January 2024 

Proposed To 

25th May 2024 

25th May 2024 

6th April 2024 

20 th April 2024 

28th April 2024 

30th June 2024 



Theory 

FOR EACH TERM 

Theory 

TENTATIVE EXAMINATION SCHEDULE FOR THE 2ND HALF OF 2023 (ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-24) IS AS 
FOLLOVWS: 

Sessional | 

Sessional 

|| 

Working days per week: Monday to Saturday (6 days) 

Practical 

College Timing: 9.00 a.m. to 5.00 p.m. 

Teaching days: 15 weeks 

Theory 
ESE 

Practical 

ESE 

No. of lectures/ practical turns per subject per semester: As per University of Mumbai 
syllabus 

Sessional 

HashuAdvani Memorial Complex, Behind Collector Colony, Chembur (E), Mumbai - 400 074 

Theory 

Practical 

Sessional | 21.10.2023 

Theory 
Sessional 

Practical 

SEM I 

23.10.2023 
28.10.2023 

Practical 

11.12.2023 
16.12.2023 

Seassional 

16.10.2023 

18.12.2023 
22.12.2023 

2.1.2024 
10.1.2024 

15.1.2024 

Sessional | 24.2.2024 

19.1.2024 

SEM II 

20.2.2024 

VES COLLEGE OF PHARMACY 

15.4.2024 
20.4.2024 

Sessional| 7.3.2024 

4.3.2024 

26.3.2024 
30.3.2024 

SEM II 

25.9.2023 
29.9-2023 

28.11.2023 
1.12.2023 

11.9.2023 
14.9-2023 

23.10.2023 
27.10.2023 

15.12.2023 
22.12.2024 

4.12.2023 
7.12.2024 

SEM IV 

20.2.2024 
24.2.2024 

15.4.2024 
20.4.2024 

5.2.2024 
8.2.2024 

18.3.2024 

SEM V 

21.8.2024 

21.3.2024 

25.8.2024 

9.10.2023 
13.10.2023 

28.8.2024 
31.8.2024 

3.10.2023 
6.10.2023 

28.11.2023 
11.12.2023 

30.10.2024 

TENTATIVE EXAMINATION SCHEDULE FOR THE 1ST HALF OF 2024 (ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-24) IS AS 
FOLLOWS: 

3.11.2024 

SEM VI 

23.1.2024 
29.1.2024 

14.3.2024 
20.3.2024 

5.2.2024 
8.2.2024 

4.3.2024 

SEM VII 
21.8.2024 

7.3.2024 

24.8.2024 

9.10.2023 
12.10.2023 

28.8.2024 
31.8.2024 

3.10.2023 
6.10.2023 

1.11.2024 
9.11.2024 

11.12.2023 
15.12.2023 

SEM VII 

23.1.2024 
29.1.2024 

18.3.2024 

M Pharm SEM I 

21.3.2024 

30.10.203 
2.11.2023 

11.12.2023 
14.12.2023 

3,4,7.11.2023 

16,19,20.12.2023 

2.1.2024 
10.1.2024 

13.1.2024 

M Pharm SEM II 

11.3.2024 
14.3.2024 

15.4.2024 
19.4.2024 

15.3.2024 

20.4.2024 



Theory 
ESE 

Practical 

ESE 

Sr. No 

1 

2. 

3 

4 

5 

HashuAdvani Memorial Complex, Behind Collector Colony, Chembur (E), Mumbal-400 074 

MONITORING OF ACADEMIC ACTIVITIES 

1. 

3 

4 

9.5.2024 
21.5.2024 

8 

24.4.2024 

9 

29.4.2024 

10. 

11 

Activity 

Sr. No Date 

Lesson plan by faculty 

MEMORABLE DAY CELEBRATION 

2. Independence Day 

Reporting of lesson plan defaulter 

30.4.2024 

Regular assessment of theory and 
practical classes by HOD 

5 Phanacy Week 

VES COLLEGE OF PHARMACY 

15.5.2024 

Online feedback of teachers by 
students 

17.5.2024 

Feedback about institution 

parents and students 

24.5.2024 

Constitution Day 

Shri. HashuAdvaniji Death Anniversary 

Teachers Day Celebration 

Republic Day 

World Phamacist Day 

Marathi Diwas 

Shri. HashuAdvaniji Birth Anniversary 

by 

Right to know Day Celebration 

National Pharmacy Fducation Day 

16.4.2024 

2.5.2024 

4.5.2024 

9.5.2024 

Period 

154.2024 

Every 
principal 

24.5.2024 

27.5.2024 
31.5.2024 

Beginning of every semester 

Atleast once a month for each faculty 

month by cass cOordinator to 

Name of the event 

After 2 months of start of acadenic term 

22/7/2023 

2 weeks prior to end of academic schedule in even 
semester term 

15/8/2023 

5/9/2023 

/9/20) 

14/11/23 to 17/11/23 

28/1|/2023 

26/1/2024 

9.5.2024 

22/2/2024 

22.5.2024 

30/9/ 2023 

26.4.2024 

0G/03/)4 



1 

2 

Sr. No. 

3. 

5. 

EXTRACURRICULAR ACTIVITIES 

2 

Sr. No. 

1 

3 

5 

6 

7 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

12 

NSS Activities tentative timelines Academic Year 2023-24 

15 

13 

16 

17 

14 

18 

HashuAdvani Memorial Complex, Behind Collector Colony, Chembur (E), Mumbai - 400 074 

CGMP Day Celebration 

Janmashtami celebration 

Dr. BabasahebAmbedkar Jayanti Celebration 

Name of the event 

Fresher's party 

Rx festival 

Sports days 

Spectrum annual day 

Event Name 

|Nature : Sapling Plantation Drive 

Popsolution"Connecting Minds Cultivating Impact 
Savvy Smarts For Youth 

Hepatitis Helpdesk 

VES COLLEGE OF PHARMACY 

Echoes Of Our Nation's Journey 

Independence Day Celebration 

Flag Collection Drive 

cancer 

BuzzOff: Awareness Drive on World Mosquito Day 

Knots Of Gratitude 

King Of 64 square - Chess Competition 

| Pages Of Hope : Book Collection For Children battling 

Hopeful Hearts: Visiting Young Cancer Warriors 

Microgreens 

Green Ganesha : Eco friendly celebration 

TO KNOW MORE (HIV/AIDS Awareness) 

World Pharmacist Day 

Nirmalya Collection Drive 

Waste to Wonder: Nirmalya Composting 

10/9/2023 

06/09/23 

18/04/24 

Proposed Date 

13/10/23 

23 - 24th March 2024 

14/01/24 to 08/02/24 

02/03/24 

Date 

05/06/2023 

11/07/2023 
26/7/2023 

28/07/2023 

3/8/2023 

15/08/2023 

16/8/2023 

20/08/2023 to 27/08/23 

30/08/2023 

04/09/2023 & 05/09/2023 

04/09/2023 to 07/09/23 

08/09/2023 

09/09/2023 

18/09/2023 

18/09/2023 

25/09/2023 

18/09/2023 to 28/09/2023 

30/09/2023 



19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

40 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

HashuAdvani Memorial Complex, Behind Collector Colony, Chembur (E), Mumbai - 400 074 

Pink Alert! Know your risk 

|Hiv/Aids Awareness Week 

|Shakti Swaroop - Women Empowerment Skit 

Beach Clean Up 1.0 

Unveil The Pink: Poster making Competition 

Diya sale : Diyas painted by autistic and speacial 
children 

E Waste Collection Drive 

Green, Clean And Serene:Our Pledge For Green 
Diwali 

Garden Rejuvenation Campaign 

Cleansweeps Initiative (Campus Cleanup) 

|Illuminate Hope: A Creative Journey For Hiv/Aids 
|Awareness 

Post-Diwali Cleanliness Drive 

|Paw For Cause 

Hiv/Aids Pledge 

Empowering Communities: Uplifting Lives, Ending 
|Stigma 

Illuminate For A Greener Tomorrow. 

Aayudaan 

Drishtikon 

VES COLLEGE OF PHARMACY 

E Waste awareness Exhibition 

Workshop For Men 

Workshop For Girls 
Hiv Awareness Rally 

Hiv Awareness Street Play 

National Youth Day 
Beach Clean Up 2.0 

Call for books 

|E waste Awareness Survey 

E-waste Awareness Campaign 

Powerhouse dance Zumba 

Menstrual Health Awareness 

Eco friendly newspaper bag making and distribution 
De Addiction Rally 

National Pulses Day 

16/10/2023 

16/10/2023 to 21/10/2023 

19/10/2023 to 23/10/2023 

21/10/2023 

27/10/2023 to 30/10/2023 

06/11/2023 to 07/11/2023 

06/11/23 to10/11/23 

07/11/2023 

07/11/2023 

07/11/2023 

10-22/11/2023 

13/11/2023 to 17/11/2023 

16/11/2023 

01/12/2023 

1-6/12/23 

16/12/2023 

16/12/2023 

04/01/2024 

09/01/2024 to 11/01/2 024 

10/01/2024 

10/01/2024 

12/01/2024 

12/01/2024 
13/01/24 

14/01/2024 

15/1/24 to 20/1/24 

23/01/24 

12/02/24 
12/02/24 to 17/02/24 

13/02/24 

13/02/24 

15/02/24 

17/02/24 



52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

S No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

HashuAdvani Memorial Complex, Behind Collector Colony, Chembur (E), Mumbai - 400 074 

Dental Checkup Camp 

|Cleanliness drive (Railway Station Clean up Drive ) 

Swachh Bharat Oath 

School Campus Cleanup 

Voter awareness campaign 

DLLE ACTIVITIES TENTATIVE TIME LINES ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-24 

Embrace serenity-Yoga session 

Beach Clean Up 3.0 

WORLD WATER DAY - celebration 

Blood Donation Camp 

VES COLLEGE OF PHARMACY 

Selection of student manager and registration for 
DLLE 

DLLE first term training and 

DLLE Activities 

DLLE second term training 

Field coordinator visit 

College level activities [Online mode] 

Compiled by: 
Dr. Vaishali Jadhav 

Community level activities/Exhibition in VESSchool (Online mode) 

Assistant Professor 

Cambur 

22/2/24 

25/2/24 

26/2/24 

29/02/2024 

4/03/2024 to 10/03/2024 

09/03/2024 

10/03/2024 

16/03/24 to 20/03/24 

01/04/24 

Time lines 

July 2023 

As per University of 
Mumbai Circular 

February 2024 

December 2023 January 
2024 February 2024 

January 2024 

Approved by: 
Dr. Supriya Shidhaye 

Principal 
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