HashuAdvani Memorial Complex, Behind Collector Colony, Chembur (E), Mumbai – 400 074

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2023-2024

ACADEMIC CALEMDAN 2023-2024			
First term	From	Proposed To	
Final Year B. Pharm. (Sem. VII)	6 th July 2023	14 th December 2023	
T. Y. B. Pharm. (Sem. V)	6 th July 2023	14 th December 2023	
S.Y. B. Pharm. (Sem. III)	17th August 2023	8th November 2023	
S.Y. M. Pharm (Sem III)	25 th September 2023	22th December 2023	
F.Y. B. Pharm. (Sem I)	29 th August 2023	22 nd December 2023	
F.Y. M. Pharm. (Sem I)	25 th September 2023	22th December 2023	
Diwali vacation	11 th November 2023	27 th November 2023	
Winter vacation	23th December 2023	1 st January 2024	

Second term	From	Proposed To
Final Year B. Pharm. (Sem. VIII)	15 th December 2023	25 th May 2024
T. Y. B. Pharm. (Sem. VI)	15 th December 2023	25 th May 2024
S.Y. B. Pharm. (Sem. IV)	2nd January 2024	6th April 2024
F.Y. B. Pharm. (Sem. II)	22 nd January 2024	20 th April 2024
F.Y. M. Pharm. (Sem. II)	15 th January 2024	28 th April 2024
Summer vacation No vacation for F.Y. M. Pharm. and F.Y. B. Pharm.	20 th May 2024	30 th June 2024

HashuAdvani Memorial Complex, Behind Collector Colony, Chembur (E), Mumbai – 400 074

FOR EACH TERM

• Working days per week: Monday to Saturday (6 days)

• College Timing: 9.00 a.m. to 5.00 p.m.

• Teaching days: 15 weeks

 No. of lectures/ practical turns per subject per semester: As per University of Mumbai syllabus

TENTATIVE EXAMINATION SCHEDULE FOR THE 2ND HALF OF 2023 (ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-24) IS AS FOLLOWS:

	SEM I	SEM III	SEM V	SEM VII	M Pharm SEM I
Theory	23.10.2023-	25.9.2023-	21.8.2024-	21.8.2024-	30.10.203-
Sessional I	28.10.2023	29.9-2023	25.8.2024	24.8.2024	2.11.2023
Theory Sessional II	11.12.2023- 16.12.2023	28.11.2023- 1.12.2023	9.10.2023- 13.10.2023	9.10.2023- 12.10.2023	11.12.2023- 14.12.2023
Practical Sessional I	16.10.2023- 21.10.2023	11.9.2023- 14.9-2023	28.8.2024- 31.8.2024	28.8.2024- 31.8.2024	3,4,7.11.2023
Practical Sessional II	18.12.2023- 22.12.2023	23.10.2023- 27.10.2023	3.10.2023- 6.10.2023	3.10.2023- 6.10.2023	16,19,20.12.2023
Theory ESE	2.1.2024- 10.1.2024	15.12.2023- 22.12.2024	28.11.2023- 11.12.2023	1.11.2024- 9.11.2024	2.1.2024- 10.1.2024
Practical ESE	15.1.2024- 19.1.2024	4.12.2023- 7.12.2024	30.10.2024- 3.11.2024	11.12.2023- 15.12.2023	13.1.2024

TENTATIVE EXAMINATION SCHEDULE FOR THE 1ST HALF OF 2024 (ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-24) IS AS FOLLOWS:

	SEM II	SEM IV	SEM VI	SEM VIII	M Pharm SEM II
Theory	20.2.2024-	20.2.2024-	23.1.2024-	23.1.2024-	11.3.2024-
Sessional I	24.2.2024	24.2.2024	29.1.2024	29.1.2024	14.3.2024
Theory Sessional	15.4.2024- 20.4.2024	15.4.2024- 20.4.2024	14.3.2024- 20.3.2024	18.3.2024- 21.3.2024	15.4.2024- 19.4.2024
Practical Sessional I	4.3.2024- 7.3.2024	5.2.2024- 8.2.2024	5.2.2024- 8.2.2024	-	15.3.2024
Practical Seassional	26.3.2024- 30.3.2024	18.3.2024- 21.3.2024	4.3.2024- 7.3.2024	-	20.4.2024

VES COLLEGE OF PHARMACY HashuAdvani Memorial Complex, Behind Collector Colony, Chembur (E), Mumbai – 400 074

Theory	9.5.2024-	30.4.2024-	16.4.2024-	15.4.2024-	9.5.2024-
ESE	21.5.2024	15.5.2024	2.5.2024	24.5.2024	22.5.2024
Practical	24.4.2024-	17.5.2024-	4.5.2024-	27.5.2024-	26.4.2024
ESE	29.4.2024	24.5.2024	9.5.2024	31.5.2024	

MONITORING OF ACADEMIC ACTIVITIES

Sr. No	Activity	Period
1.	Lesson plan by faculty	Beginning of every semester
2.	Reporting of lesson plan defaulter	Every month by class coordinator to principal
3.	Regular assessment of theory and practical classes by HOD	Atleast once a month for each faculty
4.	Online feedback of teachers by students	After 2 months of start of academic term
5.	Feedback about institution by parents and students	2 weeks prior to end of academic schedule in even semester term

MEMORABLE DAY CELEBRATION

r. No	Date	Name of the event
1.	Shri. HashuAdvaniji Death Anniversary	22/7/2023
2.	Independence Day	15/8/2023
3.	Teachers Day Celebration	5/9/2023
4.	World Pharmacist Day	25/9/2023
5.	Pharmacy Week	14/11/23 to 17/11/23
6.	Constitution Day	28/11/2023
7.	Republic Day	26 /1/2024
8.	Shri. HashuAdvaniji Birth Anniversary	22/2/2024
9.	Marathi Diwas	27/2/2024
10.	Right to know Day Celebration	30/9/ 2023
11	National Pharmacy Education Day	06/03/24

HashuAdvani Memorial Complex, Behind Collector Colony, Chembur (E), Mumbai – 400 074

12	cGMP Day Celebration	10/9/2023
13	Janmashtami celebration	06/09/23
14	Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti Celebration	18/04/24

EXTRACURRICULAR ACTIVITIES

Sr. No.		
31. 140.	Name of the event	Proposed Date
1.	Fresher's party	13/10/23
2.	Rx festival	23 - 24 th March 2024
3.	Sports days	14/01/24 to 08/02/24
5.	Spectrum annual day	02/03/24

NSS Activities tentative timelines Academic Year 2023-24

Sr. No.	Event Name	Date
1	Nature : Sapling Plantation Drive	05/06/2023
2	Popsolution"Connecting Minds Cultivating Impact	11/07/2023
3	Savvy Smarts For Youth	26/7/2023
4	Hepatitis Helpdesk	28/07/2023
5	Echoes Of Our Nation's Journey	3/8/2023
6	Independence Day Celebration	15/08/2023
7	Flag Collection Drive	16/8/2023
8	BuzzOff: Awareness Drive on World Mosquito Day	20/08/2023 to 27/08/2
9	Knots Of Gratitude	30/08/2023
10	King Of 64 square - Chess Competition	04/09/2023 & 05/09/202
11	Pages Of Hope: Book Collection For Children battling cancer	
12	Hopeful Hearts: Visiting Young Cancer Warriors	08/09/2023
13	Microgreens	09/09/2023
14	Green Ganesha : Eco friendly celebration	18/09/2023
15	TO KNOW MORE (HIV/AIDS Awareness)	18/09/2023
16	World Pharmacist Day	25/09/2023
17	Nirmalya Collection Drive	18/09/2023 to 28/09/2023
18	Waste to Wonder : Nirmalya Composting	30/09/2023

HashuAdvani Memorial Complex, Behind Collector Colony, Chembur (E), Mumbai – 400 074

19	Pink Alert! Know your risk	16/10/2023
20	Hiv/Aids Awareness Week	16/10/2023 to 21/10/2023
21	Shakti Swaroop - Women Empowerment Skit	19/10/2023 to 23/10/2023
22	Beach Clean Up 1.0	21/10/2023
23	Unveil The Pink: Poster making Competition	27/10/2023 to 30/10/2023
24	Diya sale: Diyas painted by autistic and speacial children	06/11/2023 to 07/11/2023
25	E Waste Collection Drive	06/11/23 to10/11/23
26	Green, Clean And Serene: Our Pledge For Green Diwali	07/11/2023
27	Garden Rejuvenation Campaign	07/11/2023
28	Cleansweeps Initiative (Campus Cleanup)	07/11/2023
29	Illuminate Hope: A Creative Journey For Hiv/Aids Awareness	10-22/11/2023
30	Post-Diwali Cleanliness Drive	13/11/2023 to 17/11/2023
31	Paw For Cause	16/11/2023
32	Hiv/Aids Pledge	01/12/2023
33	Empowering Communities: Uplifting Lives, Ending Stigma	1-6/12/23
34	Illuminate For A Greener Tomorrow.	16/12/2023
35	Aayudaan	16/12/2023
36	Drishtikon	04/01/2024
37	E Waste awareness Exhibition	09/01/2024 to 11/01/2024
38	Workshop For Men	10/01/2024
39	Workshop For Girls	10/01/2024
40	Hiv Awareness Rally	12/01/2024
41	Hiv Awareness Street Play	12/01/2024
42	National Youth Day	13/01/24
43	Beach Clean Up 2.0	14/01/2024
44	Call for books	15/1/24 to 20/1/24
45	E waste Awareness Survey	23/01/24
46	E-waste Awareness Campaign	12/02/24
47	Powerhouse dance Zumba	12/02/24 to 17/02/24
48	Menstrual Health Awareness	13/02/24
49	Eco friendly newspaper bag making and distribution	13/02/24
50	De Addiction Rally	15/02/24
51	National Pulses Day	17/02/24

VES COLLEGE OF PHARMACY HashuAdvani Memorial Complex, Behind Collector Colony, Chembur (E), Mumbai – 400 074

52	Dental Checkup Camp	22/2/24
53	Cleanliness drive (Railway Station Clean up Drive)	25/2/24
54	Swachh Bharat Oath	26/2/24
55	School Campus Cleanup	29/02/2024
56	Voter awareness campaign	4/03/2024 to 10/03/2024
57	Embrace serenity-Yoga session	09/03/2024
58	Beach Clean Up 3.0	10/03/2024
59	WORLD WATER DAY - celebration	16/03/24 to 20/03/24
60	Blood Donation Camp	01/04/24

DLLE ACTIVITIES TENTATIVE TIME LINES ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-24

S No.	DLLE Activities	Time lines
1	Selection of student manager and registration for DLLE	July 2023
2	DLLE first term training and DLLE second term training	As per University of Mumbai Circular
3	Field coordinator visit	February 2024
4	College level activities [Online mode]	December 2023 January 2024 February 2024
Γ,	Community level activities/Exhibition in VESSchool [Online mode]	January 2024

Compiled by: Dr. Vaishali Jadhav

Assistant Professor

chumbur series serie

Approved by:
Dr. Supriya Shidhaye

Principal